THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF STONEY CREEK

BY-LAW No. 5078-00

To Amend By-law No. 345-76 Entitled "Respecting

The Operation Of Motorized Snow Vehicles In

The Town Of Stoney Creek"

WHEREAS Council on July 13, 1976 enacted By-law No. 345-76 entitled "Respecting the Operation of Motorized Snow Vehicles In The Town Of Stoney Creek", and

WHEREAS it is necessary to amend By-law No. 345-76 in order to effect the foregoing changes:

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF STONEY **CREEK ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:**

- 1. That Section 3.(1)(b) be deleted and replaced as follows:
 - 3.(1)(b) In the area of the municipality north of the Niagara Escarpment, and bounded on the west by the easterly limits of Fruitland Road, on the north by the shoreline of Lake Ontario, in the east by the Regional Municipality of Niagara and on the south by the Niagara Escarpment.
- In all other respects By-law No. 345-76 remains unchanged. 2.
- 3. This by-law shall come into force and take effect on the date of its passing and enactment.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 8th day of February ,2000.

11

alma 1 MAYOR